repayment of all public moneys deposited in the institution and not otherwise secured pursuant to law, 
provided that at all times the total value of the securities so pledged, based on the valuations prescribed in 
subsection (C) of this section, is at least equal to one hundred five (105) percent of the total amount of all 
public deposits to be secured by the pooled securities, including the portion of such deposits covered by any 
federal deposit insurance. In the alternative, the city treasurer may authorize the institution to use the Ohio

[...]

qualified trustee pursuant to this section, provided that such substitution, exchange, or release does not 
reduce the total value of the securities, based on the valuations prescribed in division (C) of this section, to 
an amount that is less than one hundred five (105) percent of the total amount of public deposits as 
determined pursuant to division (B) of this section.  

(H) Notwithstanding the fact that a public depository is required to pledge eligible securities in certain amounts 
to secure deposits of public moneys, a trustee shall have no duty or obligation to determine the eligibility,

[...]

(p) Full-Time Employees. For persons directly performing construction service work in Ohio, full-time 
employees means the product of the total number of hours worked by all construction service work 
employees of the entity in the previous fiscal year divided by one thousand two hundred eighty 
(1,280). For all other persons performing work in Ohio, full-time employees means the product of the 
total number of hours worked by all other employees of the entity in the previous fiscal year divided by 
two thousand eighty (2,080).  

(q) Health Insurance.

[...]

semimonthly, monthly or quarterly basis depending on the amount of taxes involved according to the 
following payment schedule:  

(1) Semimonthly payments of the taxes deducted are to be made by an employer if (1) the total taxes 
deducted in the prior calendar year were twelve thousand ($12,000.00) dollars or more, or (2) the 

amount of taxes deducted for any month in the preceding quarter exceeded one thousand ($1,000.00) 
dollars. Such payment shall be paid to the city within five (5) banking days after the fifteenth and the 
last day of each month.  

(2) Monthly payments of taxes withheld shall be made by an employer if the taxes withheld in the prior 
calendar year were less than twelve thousand ($12,000.00) dollars but more than two thousand three 
hundred ninety-nine ($2,399.00) dollars or if taxes withheld during any month for the preceding 
quarter exceeded two hundred ($200.00) dollars. Commencing with taxable years subsequent to 
December 31, 1998, monthly payments of taxes withheld shall be made by an employer if the taxes 
withheld in the prior calendar year were less than twelve thousand ($12,000.00) dollars but more than 
three thousand five hundred ninety-nine ($3,599.00) dollars or if taxes withheld during any month for 
the preceding quarter exceeded three hundred ($300.00) dollars. Such payments shall be paid to the 
city within fifteen (15) days after the close of each calendar month. However, those taxes accumulated